THE DATASHEET OF
LM258YDT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
April 2012 Doc ID 2163 Rev 10 1/21
21
LM158, LM258, LM358
Low-power dual operational amplifiers

18/21 Doc ID 2163 Rev 10
Figure 32. DFN8 2 x 2 footprint recommendation
LM158, LM258, LM358 Ordering information
Doc ID 2163 Rev 10 19/21
7 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LM158N
-55°C, +125°C
DIP8 Tube LM158N
LM158QT DFN8 2x2 Tape & reel K4A
LM158D
LM158DT
SO-8 Tube or tape & reel 158
LM158YDT(1) SO-8
Automotive grade
Tape & reel 158Y
LM258AN
LM258N
-40°C, +105°C
DIP8 Tube
LM258A
LM258N
LM258AD
LM258ADT
SO-8 Tube or tape & reel 258A
LM258AYDT(1) SO-8
Automotive grade
Tape & reel 258AY
LM258D
LM258DT
SO-8 Tube or tape & reel 258
LM258YDT(1) SO-8
Automotive grade
Tape & reel 258Y
LM258PT
LM258APT
TSSOP8
Tape & reel
258
258A
LM258YPT(2)
LM258AYPT(2)
TSSOP8
Automotive grade
258Y
258AY
LM258AST
LM258ST
MiniSO-8 Tape & reel
K408
K416
LM258QT DFN8 2x2 Tape & reel K4C
LM358N
LM358AN
0°C, +70°C
DIP8 Tube